©
G
S
/p
riv
at
ProTec Polymer Processing GmbH
Conveying

Conveying unit FG 204.1/31
4
The order code is generated as follows:
   Conveying unit/station FG  2 _ _ ._/ _ _VE
Product
FG = Conveying unit/station
Model series
2 = FG 200, material hopper ø 200 mm
Device type
0 = Conveying unit with fitted blower,
      central filter
2 = Individual conveying station for separate
      blower station with µP control
Filter type
1 = Cloth filter without dedusting
3 = Filter panel with/without dedusting (compressed air)
4 = Cloth filter with dedusting (compressed air)
Blower
0 = Stand-alone blower station 1.1 kW
1 = Fitted turbine blower 0.8 kW
2 = Stand-alone blower station 2 kW
4 = Stand-alone blower station 4 kW
Material of material hopper
1 = PA, low
2 = PA, high
3 = VA, low
4 = VA, high
6 = VA, high, for hot granulate
Type of electr. system
1 = µP control
2 = Separate µP control (+ clamping box)
Volume extension
VE = Volume extension of the particular material hopper
FG 204.1/21 therefore means:
Conveying unit with a material hopper ø 200 mm; fitted blower;
cloth filter without dedusting; blower capacity 0.8 kW; contai-
ner PA high; µP control
The Easy Way to a New Conveying Unit
 Auger Maximum Maximum
 diameter cubic capacity throughput rate*
 in mm in cm3 in kg/h
 18 28 5.3
 22 42 7.9
 25 61 11.5
 30 88 16.6
 35 135 25.5
 40 201 38.0
 45 296 55.9
 50 393 74.3
 55 432 81.6
 60 678 128.1
 65 862 162.9
 70 1,077 203.6
 75 1,325 250.4
 80 1,608 303.9
* Capacity based on the example of a standard Polystyrol/PS (density 1.05 g/cm3)
Max. Throughput Rate of an Injection Molding Machine
 Auger Maximum Maximum
 diameter cubic capacity throughput rate*
 in mm in cm3 in kg/h
Example for assembling the FG 200 series
5
Selection of Conveyors for Dryers of the T/TF series
Ambient conditions:
Max. ambient conditions during operation: +5 up to +50°C
Relative humidity at +20 °C:                < 80 %
Electrical data:
Network connection: 1/N PE AC 50/60Hz 230V
Nom. blower capacity: 650/800 W
Current consumption: 4 A
Protection category: IP 20
Dimensions:
H1 without volume extension:    600 mm